

PressReader Inc. 200 - 13111 Vanier Place Richmond BC V6V 2J1 Canada PressReader International Limited Registration No. 592506 (Ireland) Directors: R. Doyle, A. Kroogman (Canadian), N. Malyarov (Canadian) 77 Sir John Rogerson's Quay, Block C, Dublin, D02 VK60, Ireland

pressreader.com about.pressreader.com

Amendment: Products and Services Agreement

With respect to the Letter of Agreement and Products and Services Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated 1 January 2020, executed between **Couperin Consortium** (Association under French Law, 1901), located at La Maison des Universités, 103 Boulevard Saint-Michel 75005 Paris, France ("Client") and **PressReader International Limited**, located at 77 Sir John Rogerson's Quay, Block C, Dublin, D02 VK60, Ireland ("**PressReader**"), the Client and PressReader agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

Section 4.1 shall be amended to read as follows:

4.1 Term

The Subsequent Term of this Agreement shall be for a period of one (1) calendar year or another period in accordance with the dates listed in the agreed Letter of Agreement. After the Subsequent Term, this Agreement will automatically terminate unless both parties agree to renew the Agreement for consecutive terms before the end of any Subsequent Term.

The parties further agree to renew the Agreement for a Subsequent Term from 1 January 2025 to 31 December 2025.

No other changes: Except to the extent specified in this Amendment and subject to the terms hereof, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement will remain unchanged and nothing contained herein will affect or alter in any manner whatsoever, the validity, enforceability and interpretation of the terms & conditions of the Agreement.

Agreed to by both parties as of the date of last signature below.

Client	PressReader International Limited
By:	By: DocuSigned by: MMGAN 09A2776E5340479
Name:	Name: Nikolay Malyarov
Title:	Title: CEO
Date:	Date: 2024-11-13 00:57 PST